BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for original certificates to provide water and wastewater service in Lake County by Sunlake Estates Utilities, L.L.C. DOCKET NO. 130180-WS ORDER NO. PSC-14-0018A-PAA-WS ISSUED: January 10, 2014

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 7, 2014, Order No. PSC-14-0018-PAA-WS, a Proposed Agency Action Order setting initial rates and charges and Final Order granting original certificate to provide water and wastewater in Lake County by Sunlake Estates Utilities, LLC, was issued. Due to an oversight, the Order Number and Date Issued were inadvertently left off of pages 3 of 4 and 4 of 4 of Attachment A to the Order. Pages 3 of 4 and 4 of 4 of Attachment A to Order No. PSC-14-0018-PAA-WS have been amended to reflect the missing information and submitted as Attachment A to this Order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-14-0018-PAA-WS is hereby amended to reflect the Order Number and Date Issued on pages 3 of 4 and 4 of 4 of Attachment A to the Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-14-0018-PAA-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 10th day of January, 2014.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0018A-PAA-WS DOCKET NO. 130180-WS PAGE 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Sunlake Estates Utilities, L.L.C. pursuant to Certificate Number 665-W

to provide water service in <u>Lake County</u> in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, and the Rule Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type

PSC-14-0018-PAA-WS January 7, 2014 130180-WS Original Certificate

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Sunlake Estates Utilities, L.L.C. pursuant to Certificate Number 569-S

to provide wastewater service in <u>Lake County</u> in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, and the Rule Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

<u>Order Number</u> <u>Date Issued</u> <u>Docket Number</u> <u>Filing Type</u>

PSC-14-0018-PAA-WS January 7, 2014 130180-WS Original Certificate